
Location Direction 26 25 24 Town
0 MAIN ST. & MAIDEN LANE NEUTRAL START 0 11:20 AM 11:20 AM 11:20 AM TORRINGTON

0.7 MAIN ST - RT. 4 INTERSECTION STAY ON MAIN STREET 0.7 11:21 AM 11:21 AM 11:21 AM
0.48 MAIN ST - NEWFIELD RD INTERSECTION BEAR LEFT ONTO NEWFIELD RD 1.18 11:22 AM 11:22 AM 11:22 AM
2.82 NEWFIELD RD. - SAWMILL HILL RD INTERSECTIONSTAY ON NEWFIELD RD 4 11:29 AM 11:29 AM 11:30 AM
1.3 NEWFIELD RD - TOWN LINE STAY ON NEWFIELD RD 5.3 11:32 AM 11:32 AM 11:33 AM WINCHESTER
1.71 NEWFIELD RD - WINCHESTER GREEN STAY STRAIGHT ONTO RT. 263 7.01 11:36 AM 11:36 AM 11:37 AM
2.46 RT. 263 - PLATT HILL RD STAY ON RT. 263 9.47 11:41 AM 11:42 AM 11:43 AM
0.82 RT.  263 - WEST LAKE ST INTERSECTION STAY ON RT. 263 10.29 11:43 AM 11:44 AM 11:45 AM
0.54 RT. 263 - LAKE ST STAY LEFT ON RT. 263 10.83 11:45 AM 11:46 AM 11:47 AM
0.14 RT. 263 - RT. 44 LEFT ONTO RT. 44 10.97 11:45 AM 11:46 AM 11:47 AM
1.22 RT. 44 - RT. 183 STAY STRAIGHT ON RT. 44 12.19 11:48 AM 11:49 AM 11:50 AM
3.19 TOWN LINE STAY STRAIGHT ON RT. 44 15.38 11:55 AM 11:56 AM 11:58 AM COLEBROOK 
1.8 TOWN LINE - SPRINT LINE STAY STRAIGHT ON RT. 44 17.18 11:59 AM 12:01 PM 12:02 PM NORFOLK 
1.67 RT. 44 - RT. 182 STAY STRAIGHT ON RT. 44 18.85 12:03 PM 12:05 PM 12:07 PM
1.41 RT. 44 - NORFOLK GREEN BEAR RIGHT ON RT. 44 20.26 12:06 PM 12:08 PM 12:10 PM
0.38 RT. 44 - RT. 272 BEAR LEFT ON RT. 44 20.64 12:07 PM 12:09 PM 12:11 PM
2.24 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 44 22.88 12:12 PM 12:14 PM 12:17 PM NORTH CANAAN
2.34 RT. 44 - LOWER RD LEFT ONTO LOWER RD 25.22 12:18 PM 12:20 PM 12:23 PM
2.57 LOWER RD - RT. 7 LEFT ONTO RT. 7 SOUTH 27.79 12:24 PM 12:26 PM 12:29 PM
0.49 RT. 7 SOUTH - SAND ROAD RIGHT ONTO SAND ROAD 28.28 12:25 PM 12:27 PM 12:30 PM
1.28 SAND ROAD - BOINAY HILL ROAD RIGHT ONTO BOINAY HILL ROAD 29.56 12:28 PM 12:30 PM 12:33 PM TOWN CENTER
0.45 BOINAY HILL ROAD - RT. 126 LEFT ONTO RT. 126 SOUTH 30.01 12:29 PM 12:32 PM 12:35 PM
0.17 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 126 30.18 12:29 PM 12:32 PM 12:35 PM CANAAN
3.43 RT. 126 - BREWSTER RD LEFT ON - BREWSTER RD 33.61 12:37 PM 12:40 PM 12:44 PM
0.19 BREWSTER RD - RT. 126 SHARP RIGHT ON RT. 126 (MAIN ST) 33.8 12:38 PM 12:41 PM 12:44 PM
0.19 RT. 126 - RAILROAD ST RIGHT ON RT. 126 33.99 12:38 PM 12:41 PM 12:44 PM
0.03 RT. 126 - SAND RD. LEFT ONTO SAND RD 34.02 12:38 PM 12:41 PM 12:45 PM
0.03 UNDER RAILROAD BRIDGE BEAR RIGHT ONTO WATER ST 34.05 12:38 PM 12:41 PM 12:45 PM
0.36 BLUE BRIDGE OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER BEAR LEFT ONTO BRIDGE 34.41 12:39 PM 12:42 PM 12:46 PM
0.01 TOWN LINE 34.42 12:39 PM 12:42 PM 12:46 PM SALISBURY
0.01 FALLS MT. RD - DUGWAY RD LEFT ONTO DUGWAY RD 34.43 12:39 PM 12:42 PM 12:46 PM
0.42 DUGWAY RD - BRINTON RD STAY STRAIGHT ON DUGWAY RD 34.85 12:40 PM 12:43 PM 12:47 PM
1.81 DUGWAY RD - RT. 112 RIGHT ONTO RT. 112 WEST 36.66 12:44 PM 12:47 PM 12:51 PM
3.86 RT. 112 - RT. 41 LEFT ONTO RT. 41 SOUTH 40.52 12:53 PM 12:57 PM 1:01 PM
1.52 TOWN LINE FEED ZONE #1 STAY ON RT. 41 42.04 12:57 PM 1:00 PM 1:05 PM SHARON
3.63 RT. 41 - RT. 361 STAY STRAIGHT ON RT. 41 SOUTH 45.67 1:05 PM 1:09 PM 1:14 PM TOWN CENTER
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0.2 RT. 41 - RT. 4  TOWN SPRINT LEFT ONTO RT. 4 EAST 45.87 1:05 PM 1:10 PM 1:14 PM
0.67 RT. 4 - JACKSON HILL RD LEFT ONTO JACKSON HILL RD 46.54 1:07 PM 1:11 PM 1:16 PM
0.85 JACKSON HILL RD - JEWETT HILL RD STRAIGHT ONTO FAIRCHILD RD 47.39 1:09 PM 1:13 PM 1:18 PM
0.54 FAIRCHILD RD - JACKSON RD LEFT ONTO JACKSON RD 47.93 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:19 PM
0.21 JACKSON RD - CALKINSTOWN RD RIGHT ONTO CALKINSTON RD 48.14 1:11 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM
1.33 CALKINSTOWN RD - CORNWALL RD BEAR RIGHT ONTO CORNWALL RD 49.47 1:14 PM 1:18 PM 1:23 PM
2.33 CORWALL RD - SMITH HILL RD STAY ON CORNWALL RD 51.8 1:19 PM 1:24 PM 1:29 PM
1.13 CORWALL RD - RT. 7 RIGHT ONTO RT. 7 SOUTH 52.93 1:22 PM 1:27 PM 1:32 PM
0.05 RT. 7 - RT. 128 LEFT ONTO RT. 128 (COVERED BRIDGE) 52.98 1:22 PM 1:27 PM 1:32 PM
0.07 TOWN LINE (WEST CORNWALL SECTION) STAY ON RT. 128 53.05 1:22 PM 1:27 PM 1:32 PM CORNWALL
2.44 RT. 128 - RT. 125 BEAR RIGHT ONTO RT. 125 55.49 1:28 PM 1:33 PM 1:38 PM
1.2 RT. 125 - RT. 4 STRAIGHT ACROSS RT. 4 TO PINE ST 56.69 1:30 PM 1:36 PM 1:41 PM
0.4 PINE ST. - JEWEL ST. RIGHT ONTO JEWEL ST. 57.09 1:31 PM 1:37 PM 1:42 PM
0.42 JEWEL ST - BOLTON HILL RD BEAR LEFT ON JEWEL ST 57.51 1:32 PM 1:38 PM 1:43 PM
0.05 JEWEL ST - RT. 4 LEFT ONTO RT. 4 WEST 57.56 1:32 PM 1:38 PM 1:43 PM
2.89 RT. 4 - RT. 7 (CORNWALL BRIDGE SECTION) BEAR LEFT ONTO RT. 7 SOUTH 60.45 1:39 PM 1:45 PM 1:51 PM
1.16 RT. 7 - RT. 45 STRAIGHT ON RT. 7 SOUTH 61.61 1:42 PM 1:47 PM 1:54 PM
2.33 TOWN LINE TOWN SPRINT STAY ON RT. 7 SOUTH 63.94 1:47 PM 1:53 PM 1:59 PM KENT
1.01 RT. 7 - CARTER RD LEFT ONTO CARTER RD. 64.95 1:49 PM 1:55 PM 2:02 PM
1.77 TOWN LINE CARTER RD BECOME NORTH KENT RD 66.72 1:53 PM 2:00 PM 2:06 PM WARREN
0.29 NORTH KENT RD - BRICK SCHOOL RD BEAR RIGHT ONTO BRICK SCHOOL RD 67.01 1:54 PM 2:00 PM 2:07 PM
0.95 BRICK SCHOOL RD - RT. 341-KOM RIGHT ONTO RT. 341 WEST 67.96 1:56 PM 2:03 PM 2:09 PM
0.76 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 341 68.72 1:58 PM 2:04 PM 2:11 PM KENT
3.84 RT. 341 - COBBLE RD RIGHT ONTO COBBLE RD 72.56 2:07 PM 2:14 PM 2:21 PM
1.57 COBBLE RD - COBBLE LANE STAY RIGHT ON COBBLE RD 74.13 2:11 PM 2:17 PM 2:25 PM
0.24 COBBLE RD - RT 7 LEFT ONTO RT. 7 SOUTH 74.37 2:11 PM 2:18 PM 2:25 PM
1.81 RT. 7 - RT. 341 (TOWN CENTER) LEFT ONTO RT. 341 EAST 76.18 2:15 PM 2:22 PM 2:30 PM
0.65 RT. 341 - SOUTH KENT RD BEAR RIGHT ONTO SOUTH KENT RD 76.83 2:17 PM 2:24 PM 2:32 PM
2.97 SOUTH KENT RD - CAMPS FLAT RD LEFT ONTO CAMPS FLAT RD 79.8 2:24 PM 2:31 PM 2:39 PM
0.63 CAMPS FLAT RD - GEER MT RD BEAR LEFT ONTO GEER MT. RD. 80.43 2:25 PM 2:33 PM 2:41 PM
1.72 GEER MT RD - FLAT ROCK RD KOM BEAR RIGHT ONTO FLAT ROCK RD. 82.15 2:29 PM 2:37 PM 2:45 PM
0.76 FLAT ROCK RD - SOUTH RD STAY STRAIGHT ON FLAT ROCK RD 82.91 2:31 PM 2:38 PM 2:47 PM
0.31 FLAT ROCK RD - TREASURE HILL RD RIGHT ON TREASURE HILL RD 83.22 2:32 PM 2:39 PM 2:48 PM
0.85 TREASURE HILL RD - ANDERSON RD LEFT ONTO ANDERSON RD 84.07 2:34 PM 2:41 PM 2:50 PM
1.36 ANDERSON RD - UPPER KENT HOLLOW RD STRAIGHT ON KENT HOLLOW RD 85.43 2:37 PM 2:45 PM 2:53 PM
0.53 KENT HOLLOW RD - BEARDSLEY RD RIGHT ONTO BEARDSLEY RD 85.96 2:38 PM 2:46 PM 2:54 PM
0.83 BEARDSLEY RD - GOLF LINKS RD LEFT ONTO GOLF LINKS RD 86.79 2:40 PM 2:48 PM 2:56 PM
0.05 TOWN LINE STAY ON GOLF LINKS RD. 86.84 2:40 PM 2:48 PM 2:57 PM WASHINGTON
0.32 GOLF LINKS RD - WEST SHORE RD RIGHT ONTO WEST SHORE RD 87.16 2:41 PM 2:49 PM 2:57 PM
2.86 WEST SHORE RD - RT. 45 LEFT ONTO RT 45 90.02 2:47 PM 2:56 PM 3:05 PM
1.15 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 45 91.17 2:50 PM 2:58 PM 3:07 PM WARREN
0.27 RT. 45 - TANNER HILL RD RIGHT ONTO TANNER HILL RD 91.44 2:51 PM 2:59 PM 3:08 PM



1.18 TANNER HILL RD - RABBIT HILL RD BEAR RIGHT ONTO RABBIT HILL RD 92.62 2:53 PM 3:02 PM 3:11 PM
0.47 RABBIT HILL RD - JACK CORNER RD LEFT ONTO JACK CORNER RD 93.09 2:54 PM 3:03 PM 3:12 PM
0.99 JACK CORNER RD - RT. 341 RIGHT ONTO RT. 341 94.08 2:57 PM 3:05 PM 3:15 PM
0.47 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 341 94.55 2:58 PM 3:06 PM 3:16 PM WASHINGTON
0.25 RT. 341 - RT. 202 LEFT ON RT. 202 EAST 94.8 2:58 PM 3:07 PM 3:17 PM
0.74 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 202 95.54 3:00 PM 3:09 PM 3:18 PM LITCHFIELD
0.47 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 202 96.01 3:01 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM MORRIS
0.36 TOWN LINE STAY ON RT. 202 96.37 3:02 PM 3:11 PM 3:20 PM LITCHFIELD
0.04 RT. 202 - LOOKING GLASS HILL RD RIGHT ONTO LOOKING GLASS HILL 96.41 3:02 PM 3:11 PM 3:21 PM
0.04 TOWN LINE STAY ON LOOKING GLASS HILL 96.45 3:02 PM 3:11 PM 3:21 PM MORRIS
0.93 TOWN LINE STAY ON LOOKING GLASS HILL 97.38 3:04 PM 3:13 PM 3:23 PM LITCHFIELD
0.29 LOOKING GLASS HILL - WEST MORRIS RD RIGHT ONTO WEST MORRIS RD 97.67 3:05 PM 3:14 PM 3:24 PM
0.06 TOWN LINE STAY ON WEST MORRIS RD 97.73 3:05 PM 3:14 PM 3:24 PM MORRIS
0.8 WEST MORRIS RD - BURGESS RD BEAR LEFT ONTO BURGESS RD 98.53 3:07 PM 3:16 PM 3:26 PM
0.65 BURGESS RD - CURTISS HILL RD STRAIGHT - BURGESS BECOMES CURTISS HILL99.18 3:08 PM 3:18 PM 3:27 PM
0.62 CURTISS HIL RD - STODDARD RD RIGHT ONTO STODDARD RD 99.8 3:10 PM 3:19 PM 3:29 PM
0.31 STODDARD RD - RT. 109 LEFT ONTO RT. 109 EAST 100.11 3:11 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM
0.44 RT. 109 - RT 209 STAY STRAIGHT ON RT. 109 100.55 3:12 PM 3:21 PM 3:31 PM
1.6 RT. 109 - RT. 61 (TOWN CENTER) LEFT ONTO RT. 61 NORTH 102.15 3:15 PM 3:25 PM 3:35 PM
0.21 RT. 61 - ALAN WHITE RD BEAR LEFT ONTO ALAN WHITE RD 102.36 3:16 PM 3:25 PM 3:35 PM
1.78 TOWN LINE FEED ZONE # 2 ALAN WHITE RD BECOMES WHITE WOODS RD104.14 3:20 PM 3:29 PM 3:40 PM LITCHFIELD
1.19 WHITE WOODS RD - BISSELL RD STRAIGHT ON WHITE WOODS RD 105.33 3:23 PM 3:32 PM 3:43 PM
1.06 WHITE WOODS RD - SOUTH LAKE RD RIGHT ONTO SOUTH LAKE RD 106.39 3:25 PM 3:35 PM 3:45 PM
0.05 SOUTH LAKE RD - GALLOWS LANE LEFT ONTO GALLOWS LANE 106.44 3:25 PM 3:35 PM 3:46 PM
0.43 GALLOWS LANE - OLD SOUTH RD LEFT ONTO OLD SOUTH RD 106.87 3:26 PM 3:36 PM 3:47 PM
0.14 OLD SOUTH RD - RT. 63 LEFT ONTO RT. 63 NORTH 107.01 3:26 PM 3:36 PM 3:47 PM
0.53 RT. 63 - RT. 202 INTERSECTION LEFT ONTO RT. 63 NORTH AND RT. 202 WEST107.54 3:28 PM 3:38 PM 3:48 PM
0.04 RT. 63 - RT. 202 INTERSECTION RIGHT ONTO RT. 63 NORTH 107.58 3:28 PM 3:38 PM 3:48 PM
0.56 RT. 63 - NORFOLK RD BEAR RIGHT ONTO NORFOLK RD 108.14 3:29 PM 3:39 PM 3:50 PM
2.52 TOWN LINE NORFOLK RD BECOME PUMPING STATION RD110.66 3:35 PM 3:45 PM 3:56 PM TORRINGTON
0.01 PUMPING STATION RD - DEMING RD STRAIGHT ON PUMPING STATION RD 110.67 3:35 PM 3:45 PM 3:56 PM
0.04 PUMPING STATION RD - WEED RD RIGHT ONTO WEED RD 110.71 3:35 PM 3:45 PM 3:56 PM
0.84 WEED RD - HIGHLAND AVE RIGHT ONTO HIGHLAND AVE 111.55 3:37 PM 3:47 PM 3:58 PM
2.38 HIGHLAND AVENUE - ALLEN RD STAY STRAIGHT ON HIGHLAND AVE 113.93 3:42 PM 3:53 PM 4:04 PM
0.6 HIGHLAND AVENUE - HIGH ST RIGHT ONTO HIGH ST 114.53 3:44 PM 3:54 PM 4:06 PM
0.05 HIGH ST - CHURCH ST BEAR LEFT ONTO CHURCH ST 114.58 3:44 PM 3:55 PM 4:06 PM
0.22 CHURCH ST - MIGEON AVE LEFT ONTO MIGEON AVE 114.8 3:44 PM 3:55 PM 4:07 PM
0.39 MIGEON AVE - FOREST ST RIGHT ONTO FOREST ST 115.19 3:45 PM 3:56 PM 4:07 PM
0.38 FOREST ST - PROSPECT AVE LEFT ONTO PROSPECT AVE 115.57 3:46 PM 3:57 PM 4:08 PM
0.07 PROSPECT AVE - PROSPECT PLACE RIGHT ONTO PROSPECT PLACE 115.64 3:46 PM 3:57 PM 4:09 PM
0.04 PROSPECT PLACE - MAIN ST RIGHT ONTO MAIN ST 115.68 3:46 PM 3:57 PM 4:09 PM
0.57 MAIN ST - MAIDEN LANE START CRIT SECTION 116.25 3:48 PM 3:59 PM 4:10 PM


